



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024-

7229-37

Dated:- 08-08-2023

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar
Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in Phone No:- 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP, from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works: so as to reach this office on **17-08-2023 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **11-08-2023 upto 1:30 P.M.** The scrutiny of documents will be conducted on dated 14-08-2023. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **16-08-2023** during office hours till **1:30 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP, or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.**

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	C/O link road Gahri Ganoh Brahmana to H.B. Gonoh via MIT Bani km 0/0 to 2/0 (Sh:- formation Cutting at km 0/0 to 2/0 (Under OTMNP Head)	4,82,384/-	9,700/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
2	C/O & M/T link road singwin to village Kara (Ghara) km. 0/0 to 1/270 (Sh:-C/O R/wall at Rd. 0/120 to 0/130 & B/Wall at Rd. 0/500 to 0/520(Under OTMNP Head)	3,58,091/-	7,200/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
3	Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsas (section Chakmoh) (Sh: Removal of land slides Slips maintenance drain & maintenance of berms at various roads & at various Rds.)	4,90,177/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
4	Restoration of rain damages on Bara Tajjar Sakroh Chakmoh road km 0/0 to 5/0 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at RD 1/085 to 1/098 & B/wall at RD 1/310 to 1/322)	3,89,135/-	7,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
5	C/O link road kohdra to Badloi via paltran km 0/0 to 1/800 (Sh:-Balance work of approaches of 4.00 mtr Span Culvert Pattian side at R.D. 1/620 to 1/635 (Under SCSP)	4,69,974/-	9,400/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
6	Restoration of rain damages on Dandwin to Dhangota via Kharal km 0/0 to 5/0 (Sh:- P/L Cement Concrete pavement at Rd. 0/285 to 0/370)	4,93,225/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
7	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (section Bijhari) (Sh:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various roads & at various Rds.)	4,86,645/-	9,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

8	Restoration of rain damages on Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road 10/0 to 20/500 (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 14/025 to 14/030)	4,00,265/-	8,100/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
9	Restoration of rain damages on link road Samtana to Sangheri Km. 0/0 to 2/0 (Sh:- Cutting of grass bushes & maintenance of earthen shoulder in between 0/0 to 2/0)	4,63,774/-	9,300/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
10	C/O link road Karnehra Fagoti to village Gabli Brahman Sath (Sh:- P/L Cement Conc. pavement. R.D. 0/125 to 0/240 (under OTMNP Head)	4,88,969/-	9,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
11	Restoration of rain damages. on Bara Khalout road km km.0/0 to 8/180 (Sh:- P/F Crash Barrier at km 3/635 to 3/727)	4,27,803/-	8,600/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
12	Restoration of rain damages. on Bara Khalout road km km.0/0 to 8/180 (Sh:- P/F Crash Barrier at km 4/085 to 4/183)	4,55,727/-	9,200/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
13	C/O & M/T link road to vill. Biar km 0 to 1/200 (Sh:- formation cutting in km 0/0 to 0/240 & P/L 600 mm dia R.C.C. hume pipe Culvert at RD 0/240 with wing walls) under OTMNP Head)	4,83,202/-	9,700/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
14	Restoration of rain damages. on Samtana Khurd to Nalar Janehan km 0/0 to 2/0 (Sh:- P/L GSB in km 0/480 to 0/980)	4,94,904/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
15	Repair & maintenance of Sub Judge cum Judicial Magistrate residence at Barsar (Sh:- distempering, painting & wooden work etc.)	4,99,358/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
16	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Barsar (Sh:- Granite works in Gallery stairs incl. wash Basin & Kitchen sink etc.)	4,37,495/-	8,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
17	Levelling of ground, septic tank, R/wall & Plate form etc. at Govt. Degree college Barsar (Sh:- Cutting work. College ground) (Deposit Work)	4,99,746/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
18	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Deotsidh (Sh:- Removal of sludge of septic tank)	71,250/-	1,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
19	Restoration of rain damages on Bijhan Dhangota Samtana Ukhli road Km 0/0 to 16/0 (Sh:-C/O R/wall at RD. D 1/800 to 1/825 & 4/800 to 4/806)	4,40,010/-	8,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
20	SDP/2013/49 C/O link road to Village kathla km 0/0 to 0/300 (Sh:- P/L 900mm dia R.C.C. hume pipe Culvert at R.D. 0/260 with wing walls (D.C. Deposit)	2,92,513/-	5,900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
21	R/R damages on Bijhari Dhangota Santana Ukhli road (Sh:-C/O B/wall at R.D. 11/660 to 11/683, V Shape drain at RD 11/660 to 11/700 & P/L Cement Conc. Pavement at R.D. 11/700 to 11/730)	4,98,266/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

22	Balance Wrok of A. M. P. on Salouni Bijhari Deot.sidh road. (Sh:-PIL interlocking conc. block pavement from R.D. 12/583 to 12/650 & 17/493 to 17/500) DRRP No HP-03VR 0124) Under PMGSY incentive	4,96,030/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C &D
23	C/O & M/T link road from Darkoti Shahtalai to vill. (mastanu) Thathaliya km. 0/0 to 1/800(Sh:-P/L Cement Conc. pavement at RD 0/0 to 0/090 (Under, OTMNP Head)	4,97,260/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Month	C &D
24	R/R damages on Saloun Kathianaroad 0/0 to 7/500(Sh:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/970 to 0/982)	4,10,919/-	8,300/-	350/-	Two Month	C &D
25	R/R damage on Bhotu to Samtana Khurd road (Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 10/837 to 10/845)	3,86,224/-	7,800/-	350/-	Two Month	C &D
26	R/R Damages on Har Kaloun road Km. 0/0 to 1/700 (Sh:- P/L C.C. pavement at Rd. 1/0 to 1/084 with edge wall)	4,91,440/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two Month	C &D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 26 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

84

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Gahri Ganoh Brahmina to Harizan Basti Ganoh via M.I.T Bani KM 0/00 to 2/00
(SI:- Formation cutting at Km 0/00 to 2/00)
(under OTMNP Head)

Job No- 1

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,82,384.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9700.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2644.65	cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	482384.00
				Total:-	482384.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT
Name of Work:-C/O & M/T Singwin to village Kura (Chara) Km 0/00 to 1/270
(Silt:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 0/120 to 0/130 & B/wall at Rd 0/500 to 0/520)
(under OTMNP Head)

Job No-2
Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,58,091.00
Earnest Money Rs:-7200.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains, and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.50	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	11873.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	76.40	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	329582.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	8618.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Pindex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	400.90	Rupees Four Hundred And Paise Ninety Only	Each	8018.00
Total:-							358091.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No- 3

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Chakmoh)
(SFH:- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of drain, maintenance of berms at various road at various Rds)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 490277.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2450.00 cubic metre	156.15	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Six And Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	382568.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding decding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	3210.00 Running metre	4.90	Rupees Four And Paise Ninety Only	Per running Metre	15729.00
3	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up loss of material / irregulations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriat equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1800.00 Square metre	51.10	Rupees Fifty One And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	91980.00
				Total		490277.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bara Tajyar Sakroh Chakmoh road Km 0/00 to 5/00
(S11:- C/O R/wall at Rd 1/085 to 1/098 & B/wall at Rd 1/310 to 1/322)

Job No- 4

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,89,135.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 7800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	40.09	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	20001.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	77.34	Cubic metre	4323.00 Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	334341.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.70	Cubic metre	1409.40 Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	23537.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614. 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.00	Numbers	402.00 Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	11256.00
				Total:-	389135.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNJT

Job No- 5

Name of Work:- C/O link road Kohdra to Badloi via Pattian Km 0/00 to 1/800
(SIT:- Balane work of approaches of 4.00 mtr span culvert pattian side at Rd 1/620 to 1/635)
(under SCNP Head)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,69,974.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9400.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.N o	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.28	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	11115.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	94.64	4423.00	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	418593.00
3	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	240.00	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	30216.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ 110mm x 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre square) (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	Numbers	402.00	Ruppes Four Hundred Two Only	Each	10050.00
Total:-							469974.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dandwin Dhangota via Kharal Km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/285 to 0/370)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,93,225.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	85.00	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	42407.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	34.00	Cubic metre	2062.10 Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	70111.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	34.00	Cubic metre	5862.20 Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	199315.00

92

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Bijhari)
(SH:- Maintenance of drain & Maintenance of earthen shoulder at various Rds)

Job No- 7

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,86,645.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil making up loss of material / irregularities on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	8700.00	51.10	Rupees Fifty One And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	444570.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing, cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8500.00	4.95	Rupees Four And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per running Metre	42075.00
				Total		486645.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road Km 10/00 to 20/500

(S11:- C/O R/Wall from Rd 14/025 to 14/039)

Job No- 8

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,00,265.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8100.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G S T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.76	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	12852.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	79.82	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	345062.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.16	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	28414.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finoles/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	12060.00
5	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.91	cubic metre	125.90	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	1877.00
						Total:-	400265.00

For the purpose of this estimate, the rates are given in the following manner:

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No- 9

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Samlana to Sangheri Km 0/00 to 2/00

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,63,774.00

(SH):- Cutting of grass, bushes , maintenance of drain, maintenance of earthen shoulder in between Km 0/00 to 2/00)

Earnest Money Rs:- 9300.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Clearing and grubbing road land clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of grith upto 300mm (three hundred millimetre) removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned , upto a lead of 1000 metre(one thousand metre) including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm(one hundred millimetre) in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201 including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	6201.00 Square metre	8.70	Rupees Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Per Square Metre	53949.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding decding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4000.00 Running metre	4.70	Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running Metre	18800.00
3	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up loss of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with approprait equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	5002.50 Square metre	53.20	Rupees Fifty Three And Paise Twenty Only	Per square Metre	266133.00
4	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marital upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms . including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	819.50 cubic metre	152.40	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	124892.00
				Total		463774.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Kamehra Fagoti to village Gahli Brahman Sath Km 0/00 to 0/900

(SH:- P/L Cement Concrete Pavement at Rd 0/125 to 0/240)

(under OTMNP Head)

Job No- 10

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,88,969.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No		Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST			Unit	Amount	
				Figure	words			
1		Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	70.15	Cubic metre	498.35	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	34959.00
2		Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax , GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.08	Cubic metre	1490.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	52269.00
3		Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	35.08	Cubic metre	5853.40	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Forty Only	per cubic metre	205337.00

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.31	Cubic metre	7465.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	196404.00
Total:-							488969.00

Contract Price Rs. 48,89,69.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar



DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bara Khalaut road Km 0/00 to 8/180
(SII:- P/F Crash Barrier at Km 3/635 to 3/727)

Job No- 11

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,27,803.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8600.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.22	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 4101.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.22	Cubic metre	5800.95 Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Cubic Metre 47684.00
3	Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam, guard, rail 70cm(seventy centimetre) above road/ ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post 150x75x5mm(one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) thick spaced 2 mtr (two metre) center to center 1.8mtr (one point eight metre) high 1.1m(one point one meter) below ground/ road level all steel parts and fittings to be galvanized by hot dip process all fittings to conform to IS:1367 and IS 1364 metal beam, guard rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm(one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) 330mm (three hundred thirty millimetre) long complete as per clause 810. and as per standard drawing and as desired by the site Engineer-in Charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	92.00	running metre	4087.15 Rupees Four Thousand Eighty Seven And Paise Fifteen Only	Per running Metre 376018.00
				Total:-	427803.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bara Khalaut road Km 0/00 to 8/180

(SH:- P/F Crash Barrier at Km 4/085 to 4/183)

Job No- 12

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,55,727.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9200.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.76	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	4370.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.76	5800.95	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	50816.00
3	Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam, guard, rail 70cm(seventy centimetre) above road/ ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post 150x75x5mm(one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) thick spaced 2 mtr (two metre) center to center 1.8mtr (one point eight metre) high 1.1m(one point one meter) below ground/ road level all steel parts and fittings to be galvanized by hot dip process all fittings to conform to IS:1367 and IS 1364 metal beam, guard rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm(one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) 330mm (three hundred thirty millimetre) long complete as per clause 810, and as per standard drawing and as desired by the site Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	98.00	4087.15	Rupees Four Thousand Eighty Seven And Paise Fifteen Only	Per running metre	400541.00
					Total:-	455727.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Batsar

DNIT

Job No- 13

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,83,202.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9700.00

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T link road to village Biar KM 0/00 to 1/200
(SH:- Formation cutting in Km 0/00 to 0/240 & P/L 600mm dia RCC 11ume Pipe culvert at Rd 0/240 with wing walls)
(under OTMNP Head)

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of Item	983.18 cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un useful material for filling in road ways, culmer, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in- Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	983.18 cubic metre	185.60 Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	182478.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	54.57 Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	27225.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202& 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.02 cubic metre	5063.40 Rupees Five Thousand Sixty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	20355.00

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three Sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.40	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	102002.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.16	Cubic metre	4323.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	113090.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.60	Cubic metre	1409.40	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	13530.00
7	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP ² 600mm (Six hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection works back filling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets Clause 1108, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	running metre	2733.60	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three And Paise Sixty Only	Per running Metre	20502.00
8	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plate/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
						Total:-	483202.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Samtana Khurd to Natar Junchan Km 0/00 to 2/00
(SIT:- P/L GSIB In Km 0/480 to 0/980)

Job No- 14
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,94,904.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	240.00	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.			2062.10	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	per cubic metre	494904.00
						Total:-	494904.00

DNIT, approved Rs. 4,94,904.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No- 15

Name of Work:- Repair & Maintenance of Sub Judge Cum Judicial Magistrate residence at Barsar

Estimated Cost Rs:-499358.00

(SH:- Distemping, Painting , & wooden work etc.)

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	742.90	Square metre	120.80	Rupees One Hundred Twenty And Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	89,742.00
2	Finishing walls with textured exterior paint of required shade new work (Two or more coats applied @ for external plaster are for height upto 3.28 ltr/10 sqm (three point twenty eight litre / ten square metre) over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20kg/10 sqm (two point twenty kilogramme / ten square metre including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	751.02	Square metre	213.67	Rupees Two Hundred Thirteen And Paise Sixty Seven Only	Per square metre	160,470.00
3	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	163.62	Square metre	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only	Per square metre	17,344.00
4	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (zero point ninety liter / ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm (zero point seventy five liter / ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	68.71	Square metre	110.50	Rupees One Hundred Ten And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	7,592.00
5	Providing and fixing 18 mm (eighteen millimetre) thick, 150 mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) wide pelmet of flat pressed 3(three) layer or graded wood particle board medium density grade I, IS : 3087 marked, including top cover of 6 mm (six millimetre) commercial ply wood conforming to IS: 303 BWR grade, nickel plated M.S. pipe 20 mm (twenty millimetre dia (heavy type) curtain rod with nickel plated brackets, including fixing with 25x3 mm(twenty five into three millimetre) M.S. flat 10 cm(ten centimetre) long fixed to pelmet with hollow wood cleats of size 100 mm x 40 mm x 40 mm(one hundred millimetre into forty millimetre into forty millimetre) on both inner side of pelmet and rawl plugs 75 mm (seventy five millimetre) long etc. all complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00	Running metre	597.80	Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Seven And Paise Eighty Only	Per running metre	23912.00
6	Providing and fixing 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) thick shutters for cup board etc 2nd class teak wood Second class teak wood including ISI marked anodised aluminium butt hinges with necessary screws Panelled or panelled & glazed shutters including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	35.30	square metre	3551.70	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty One And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	125,375.00

7	Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) flat pressed three layer particle board medium density exterior grade (Grade I) or graded wood particle board IS : 3087 marked, to frame, backing or studding with screws etc. complete (Frames, backing or studding to be paid separately including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.60	square metre	882.20	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	7587.00
8	Providing and fixing 600x150 mm (six hundred into four hundred fifty millimetre) beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm (six millimetre) thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Numbers	1179.80	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Eighty Only	each	4719.00
9	French spirit polishing two or more coats on new works including a coat of wood filler including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.60	Square metre	215.80	Rupees Two Hundred Fifteen And Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	4,445.00
10	Providing and fixing floor mounted white vitreous china single piece, double traps syphonic water closet of approved brand/ make Jagwar Hindware/ Cera shape size and pattern including integrated white vitreous china cistern of capacity 10liter (ten liter) with dual flushing system including all fittings and fixtures with seat cover, cistern fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etc. including making connection with the existing P or S trap. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Numbers	15579.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Nine Only	each	46737.00
11	Providing and fixing 32mm (thirty two millimetre) P.V.C waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C waste fitting complete and make as approved by Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Numbers	97.70	Rupees Ninety Seven And Paise Seventy Only	each	586.00
12	Providing and fixing 8 mm (eight millimetre) dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre (one metre) long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make Jaguar / Cera/ Hindware as approved by Engineer - in - charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Numbers	307.90	Rupees Three Hundred Seven And Paise Ninety Only	each	924.00
13	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass long nose bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. (eight hundred ten grams) Hindware/ Cera/ Jagwar (UN-047KN) make complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Numbers	640.20	Rupees Six Hundred Forty And Paise Twenty Only	each	3841.00
14	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:8931 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Numbers	641.10	Rupees Six Hundred Forty One And Paise Ten Only	each	3847.00

Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) dia C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8033 JAL., ESS-ESS make complete, including entire carriage of material in all loads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Numbers	447.30	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Seven And Paise Thirty Only	each	2237.00
					Total:-	499358.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

108

Job No:- 16
 Estimated Cost Rs:-437495.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-8800.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month

DNIT
 Name of work:- A/R & M/O on HPPWD Rest House at Barsar
 (SH:- Granite works in Gallery, Stairs etc.) Wash basin & kitchen sink etc.)

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes & G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Providing and fixing 18 mm(eighteen millimetre) thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm (twenty millimetre) thick base cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels Area of slab over 0.50 sqm (zero point five zero square metre) Granite of any colour and shade including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	105.68	square metre	4044.30	Rupees Four Thousand Forty Four And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	427,402.00
2	Providing and fixing White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm (five hundred fifty into four hundred millimetre) with a pair of 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) dia CP Brass single hole basin mixer with C.I. brackets, of Jaguar Hindware, 32 mm (thirty two millimetre) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	4328.10	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Ten Only	Each	4328.00
3	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm (fourty millimetre) , including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required Kitchen sink with drain board 510x1040 mm(five hundred ten into one thousand forty millimetre) bowl depth 225 mm (two hundred twenty five millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	5764.50	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Fifty Only	Each	5765.00
						Total:-	437,495.00

1.00% additional - 437495.00 = 1936.98

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

110

DNIT

Name of Work:- Levelling of ground , Septic tank, R/wall & Plate form etc. at Govt. Degree College Barsar
(SH):- Cutting work college ground)
(Deposit work)

Job No-

17

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,99,746.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	1643.90 cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rocks chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un-useful surplus material to required width of the camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful surplus material to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites by Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools, equipment and safety measures and incidentals. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stone for 273.98 cum (two hundredseventy three point ninety eight cubic metre) @Rs300/- (Rupees three hundred) per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill form this item.	1643.90 cubic metre	304.00	Rupees Three Hundred Four Only	Per Cubic Metre	499746.00
					Total:-	499746.00

1. Bill of Materials (BOM) for the work.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

114

DNIT

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Deotsidh
(SII:- Removal of sludge of septic tank)

Job No- 18

Estimated Cost Rs:- 71250.00
Earnest Money Rs:-1500.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	28500.00	Liter	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Extraction of sludge manure and other foul material from existing septic tank and clearance of pipes including dewatering and than disposing of all surplus extracted sludge manure and other foul material including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.			2.50 Rupees Two And Paise Fifty Only	Per Liter	71250.00
				Total:-		71250.00

DNIT, Deotsidh

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

115

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bijhari Dhangota Samtana Ukhli road Km 0/00 to 16/00
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 1/800 to 1/825 & 4/800 to 4/806)

Job No- 19

Estimated Cost Rs:- 440010.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 8800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.94	465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	10681.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	90.68	4310.10	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Ten And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	390840.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.60	1420.15	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty And Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	26415.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry (plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-Plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	402.45	Rupees Four Hundred Two And Paise Forty Five Only	Each	12074.00
					Total:-	440010.00

DNIT, Chandigarh, 160012, India

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DN/IT

Name of Work:- SDP/2023/49 C/O link road to village Kathla Km 0/00 to 0/300
(SH:- C/O P/L 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at Rd 0/260 with wing walls)
(under DC Deepist)

Job No- 20

Estimated Cost Rs:- 2,92513.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	57.53	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
				words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	57.53	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	28702.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803,1202&1203 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge . including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2.94	cubic metre	5061.20	Rupees Five Thousand Sixty One And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14880.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	11.39	Cubic metre	5776.50	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	65794.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	30.54	Cubic metre	4345.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	132709.00
5	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.95	Cubic metre	1460.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	10149.00

6	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP ² 900mm(nine hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection work back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets Clause 1106, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	7.50	Running metre	4399.70	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Seventy Only	Per running metre	32998.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Numbers	404.50	Rupees Four Hundred Four And Paise Fifty Only	Each	7281.00
						Total:-	292513.00

1-Mr. Approved 21.11.2013 12:00 PM

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No- 2

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bijhari to Ukhali via Samiana road Km 0/00 to 16/00
(SHE:- C/O B/wall at Rd 11/660 to 11/683, V-shape drain at Rd 11/660 to 11/700 & P/L cement concrete Pavement at Rd 11/700 to 11/730)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,266.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item			Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
				Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.35	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	14144.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Cubic metre	2062.10	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	37118.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.00	Cubic metre	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	193453.00

4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	34.27	Cubic metre	4385.30	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	150284.00
5	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	13.50	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	96031.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	7236.00
						Total:-	498266.00

498266.00
 498266.00

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

120

22

DNIT

Name of Work:- Balance work of AMP on Safouni Bijhari Deorisith road
(SH:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block Pavement at Rd 12/583 to 12/650 & 17/493 to 17/500)
(DRRP No HP-03 VR0124) (under PMGSY Incentive)

Job No-
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,96,030.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Figure	Words	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	
					Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains, and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.60	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	6286.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.24	1493.10	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	9317.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	22.20	5862.20	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	per cubic metre	130141.00
4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4.44	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	31583.00

5	Providing and laying of inter locking concrete paver block vibro compacted upto M-30 (M-Thirty) grade having thickness 80mm (Eighty millimeter) including border or kerb block over sub base of sand as per drawing and technical specification Clause-1504 approved any make conforming to the Nitco, Modern, Gico, NTC/ BIS specification for interlocking paver blocks including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	222.00	square metre	1435.60	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Sixty Only	per square metre	318703.00
							Total:-
							496030.00

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O & M/T link road from Darkoti Shahtalai to village (Maslanu) Thathlian KM 0/00 to 1/800
(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Rd 0/00 to 0/090)

Job No- 23

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,97,260.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10,000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	47.25	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	23573.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading –I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	31.50	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Ten Only	per cubic metre	64956.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	31.50	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	184659.00

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Salouni Kathiana road Km 0/00 to 7/500
(SI):- C/O R/Wall at Rd 0/970 to 0/982)

Job No- 24

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,10,919.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8300.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	23.04	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	11495.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	84.24	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	366056.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.54	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	21233.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolux/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Numbers	404.50	Rupees Four Hundred Four And Paise Fifty Only	Each	12135.00
						Total:-	410919.00

DATE APPROVED 22.05.2024

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhotia to Samtana Khurd road Km 0/00 to 11/00
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 10/837 to 10/845)

DNIT

Job No- 245
Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,86,224.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 7800.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of Item	Figure	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.34	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	16134.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	77.96	Cubic metre	4345.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	338767.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.14	Cubic metre	1460.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	19188.00

4) Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Binolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Numbers	404.50	Rupees Four Hundred Four And Paise Fifty Only	Each	12135.00
Total:-						386224.00

(NOTE: as per drawing No. 281/2017)

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Har Kaloun road Km 0/00 to 1/700
(SH:- P/L Cement Concrete Pavement at Rd 1/00 to 1/084 with edge wall)

Job No- 26

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,91,440.00

Earned Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.10	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	22001.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading-I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.40	Cubic metre	per cubic metre	60626.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.40	Cubic metre	per cubic metre	172349.00

128

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.05	Cubic metre	7113.40	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	156850.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Cubic metre	4423.00	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	79614.00
						Total:-	491440.00

20/11/2023

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar